

Artists & Makers Studios in Rockville Features Montgomery Art Association for the Group Exhibit <u>'Tis the Season</u>

(Rockville, MD) – Artists & Makers Studios on Parklawn Drive in Rockville is delighted to host Montgomery Art Association (MAA) for the month of December. The exhibit, <u>'Tis the Season</u> runs from November 29th through December 20th at Artists & Makers Studios, with an opening reception on Friday, December 1st, 5 – 8pm. This enchanting show will immerse you in the festive spirit as you explore a stunning collection of art from over 50 local artists. Explore snowy rural scenes, playful holiday figures, joyful abstract paintings, crystal mosaics, and crystalline images of winter light captured by contemporary photographers. MAA artists celebrate this time of joyful gatherings, expressions of gratitude and cheer, and the unique colors of both nature and holidays in this exhibit. Enjoy additional exhibits - "Within our Hands" with Resident Artists – on view in the Gallery Hall, along with nineteen Gallery 209 Member Artists exhibiting their latest work. Shop and support working artists and makers.

<u>'Tis the Season</u> with Montgomery Art Association "Within our Hands" with Resident Artists The Artists of Gallery 209

Opening Reception 5:00pm – 8:00pm, Friday, December 1st, 2023 Artists & Makers Studios 11810 Parklawn Drive, Suite 210 Rockville, MD 20852

2nd Reception and Artist Talk with MAA Saturday, December 9th, 1:00pm - 3:00pm

Viewing hours are 10:00am – 4:00pm, Monday-Saturday, and Sundays by chance or appointment. Artists & Makers Studios on Parklawn Drive in Rockville, established in October 2014 by artist and arts community builder Judith HeartSong, is a 13,000 sq. ft. facility is home to 87 artists, and 80 student artists. Artists & Makers Studios – Oro Valley, AZ is a three-year-old jewel box location with talented Resident Artists, 3,575 sq ft of studios, galleries, and flex-classroom space. Construction is currently underway in San Gabriel, CA for Artists & Makers Studios' third location, with construction set to begin shortly for the fourth location in North Hollywood, CA. A&M Studios is dedicated to providing a supportive and vibrant environment for artists to realize their creative goals - through studio practice, collaboration, education, opportunities, networking and connecting with the community beyond our doors.

A&M